Illinois law.
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Section 16.200  Penalties

Each violation of this Part shall constitute an airport hazard; shall be a petty offense; and shall carry a fine of $1,000.  Each day a violation continues to exist shall constitute a separate offense.  In addition, the Department may institute in the circuit court of the county in which the airport is located, or circuit court of any county in which the airport hazard is wholly or partly located, an action to prevent, restrain, correct, or abate any violation of this Part, or of any regulation, order or ruling made in connection with their administration or enforcement.  The court shall provide such relief by way of injunction, which may be mandatory, or otherwise, as may be proper under all the facts and circumstances of the case, in order to fully effectuate the purposes of this Part as adopted and orders and rulings made pursuant thereto.  (See Section 34 of the Act.)
